BB.I. SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT a TCo Standard
SERVICE
SECTION 511-215-407
Issue 1, July 1976
1 A2 KEY TELEPHONE SYSTEM
KEY SERVICE UNITS
550- AND 551-TYPE

2.02 Application
• 1A2 KTS installations.
2.03 Ordering Guide
(a) Basic Units (Fig. 1):
• Unit, Service, Key-550C (for installations
where suitable external source of required
talk and signal voltages is available)
• Unit, Service, Key-551C (built-in power
unit).
(b) Replaceable Components:
• Interrupter, KS-19175, List !-furnished with
550- and 551-type KSU (requires lOV ac
motor supply)
• Unit, Power, J86738A, List 1 (MD)-furnished
with 551A KSU (MD)
• Unit, Power, 28Al-furnished with 551B
KSU (MD)
• Unit, Power, 28D1- furnished with 551C
KSU
• Lamp, 51A
• Fuses, Bussman, MDL-1 (1 ampere, one per
power unit)
NOTICE
Not for use or diliClosure outside the
Bell System except under written agreement
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 518-215-407
POWER UNIT
CONNECTOR
CABLE CLAMP
FOR EXTERNAL
AC POWER
CORO
NOTE:
550C KEY SERVICE UNIT IS
SAME AS 551C EXCEPT IT OOES
NOT HAVE POWER UNIT.
118 A FREQUENCY
GENERATOR
CONNECTING
BLOCK
Fig. 1-551 C KSU With Frequency Generator
• Fuses, 24E (112 ampere, three per power
unit)
• Fuses, 24B (3 ampere, one per power unit).
(c) Replaceable (Optional) Components:
• Interrupter, KS-19385, List 1 (MD) (requires
24V de motor supply)
• Interrupter, KS-19385, List 2 (requires 24V
de motor supply)
Page 2
• Generator, Frequency 118A- for use with
550B, 550C, 551B, and 551C KSUs; 105V ac
ringing supply (supplied with three mounting
screws)
• Bracket, Mounting, 841720857-for mounting
118A frequency generator on 550/551C KSU
• Kit of Parts, D-180699-for mounting 118A
frequency generator on 550/55lB KSU.